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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Rd.
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

February 11, 2010

TELE: (419) 3528461 FAX: (419) 352-8466	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.ahio.gov	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Kor)eski, Director

Re: Wood County
Village of Wayne
Community Water System
PWS ID# 0H87031 12
STU ID# 8759920

Certified Mail 7009 1680 0002 4297 1080 	 0H8703112	 WAYNE VILLAGE WATER	 2/11/2010

Mr. Joe St. Clair, Village Administrator
Village of Wayne	 I	 111111111111 	 1111111111111111111111111111111111125 Schoolhouse Street 	 * 0 H 8 7 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 N 0 v *
P. 0. Box 39
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Village of Wayne has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on November 30, 2009, in violation of rule 3745-81-
60 of the Ohio Administrative Code The village was notified in correspondence dated
December 23, 2009, to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

OAC Rule 3745-9-04 (A)(6) states, "Potential sources of contamination shall not be
constructed or placed within the sanitary isolation radius of a public water system well."

The required isolation radius for Well #3 is 300 feet. However, a potential source of
contamination (storm sewer line) is located within the isolation radius. The village is
working on finding a funding source to move this line. The village can apply for an Ohio
EPA revolving loan to help fund this project. A preapplication is due to Ohio EPA by
March 15, 2010. You may callus for assistance with this application.

2.	 OAC Rule 3745-95-06(C)(3) states "The consumer shall, on any premises on which
backflow prevention devices required... are installed, have thorough inspections and
operational tests made of the devices at the time of installation or repair, and as may be
reasonably required by the supplier of water or the director, but in all cases at least once
every twelve months." In addition, OAC Rule 3745-95-06 (C)(2) states "It shall be the
duty of the supplier of water to see that the tests and inspections.., are made."

Have all the backflow devices located in the water plant inspected at least every twelve
months, at the time of installation or repair of the device.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action- 	 I
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Mr. Joe St. Clair
February 11, 2010
Page Two

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3089 or via email at
jill,schiefer@epa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

4j
Jill A. Schiefer
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cs

pc: Dave Bornino. CO - DDAGW/OFAS
Wood County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO File


